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INDUCON ENERGY, protege el transformador y los sistemas de distribución con sus fusibles y portafusibles tipo bayoneta.

INDUCON ENERGY, protege el transformador y sistemas de distribución con sus fusibles y portafusibles tipo bayoneta. 
Tensiónes a 8.3 kV, 15.5 kV y 23 kV.

INDUCON ENERGY, protects transformer and the distribution systems with its bayonet type fuses and fuse holders. INDUCON ENERGY, protects transformer and distribution systems with its bayonet type fuses and fuse holders. Voltages 
at 8.3 kV, 15.5 kV and 23 kV.

INDUCON ENERGY, protege el transformador y sistemas de distribución con sus fusibles y portafusibles tipo bayoneta. 
Tensiónes a 8.3 kV, 15.5 kV y 23 kV. INDUCON ENERGY, protege el transformador y sistemas de distribución con sus fusibles y portafusibles tipo bayoneta. 

Tensiónes a 8.3 kV, 15.5 kV y 23 kV.

El fusible tipo Bayoneta es utilizado conjuntamente con el portafusible tipo Bayoneta para proteger el trasformador.
The Bayonet type fuse is used in conjunction with the Bayonet type fuse holder to protect the transformer.El fusible tipo Bayoneta es utilizado conjuntamente con el portafusible tipo Bayoneta para proteger el trasformador.

El fusible tipo Bayoneta es utilizado conjuntamente con el portafusible tipo Bayoneta para proteger el trasformador.

3000A/3500A 50 kV - 1 min

2500A/2500A 50 kV - 1 min

1000A/1000A 50 kV - 1 min

8.3kV

15.5kV

23kV

160A

150A

80A
3000A/3500A 50 kV - 1 min

2500A/2500A 50 kV - 1 min

1000A/1000A 50 kV - 1 min

8.3kV

15.5kV

23kV

160A

150A

80A

Tensión soportada por impulso

Tensión soportada de CA

150kV

50kV Tensión soportada por impulso

Tensión soportada de CA

150kV

50kV

BYH-025080-00

BYH-025080-00

BYH-025080-00

9
.5

 
m

m

90 mm

99 mm

1
2

.5
m

m

9
.5

 
m

m

90 mm

99 mm

1
2

.5
m

m

9
.5

 
m

m

90 mm

99 mm

1
2

.5
m

m

BYF-CS-0036

10

15

25

40

65

100

140

BYF-CS-008

BYF-CS-015

BYF-CS-025

BYF-CS-050

BYF-CS-065

BYF-CS-100

BYF-CS-140
Icc max 1.8 kA

BYF-CS-0036

10

15

25

40

65

100

140

BYF-CS-008

BYF-CS-015

BYF-CS-025

BYF-CS-050

BYF-CS-065

BYF-CS-100

BYF-CS-140
Icc max 1.8 kA

BYF-CS-0036

10

15

25

40

65

100

140

BYF-CS-008

BYF-CS-015

BYF-CS-025

BYF-CS-050

BYF-CS-065

BYF-CS-100

BYF-CS-140
Icc max 1.8 kA

BYF-LS-0033

8

15

25

50

BYF-LS-008

BYF-LS-015

BYF-LS-025

BYF-LS-050

Icc max 1.8 kA

12-15.5 65  100  140

5  6.3  10  16  20  25  31.5  40   50

Single

Double

PRNT

Bay-O-Net 12-15.5

BYF-LS-0033

8

15

25

50

BYF-LS-008

BYF-LS-015

BYF-LS-025

BYF-LS-050

Icc max 1.8 kA

BYF-LS-0033

8

15

25

50

BYF-LS-008

BYF-LS-015

BYF-LS-025

BYF-LS-050

Icc max 1.8 kA

FICHA TÉCNICA
FICHA TÉCNICAFICHA TÉCNICA

FICHA TÉCNICA
TECHNICAL DATA

TECHNICAL DATADATA SHEET
DATA SHEET

TM

CREAT

PORTA FUSIBLES
BAY-O-NET

Datos técnicos

PODER DE CORTE DEL FUSIBLE 1.8KA

Precauciones

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Resumen de prestaciones

Fusible empujando el mango en la aplicación de la base para vivir, la posición bloqueada cuando el mango debe asegurarse de 
que la sección del hombro de arandelas de acero inoxidable en el fusible, asegurar el sello.

Fusibles émbolo montado dentro del tanque, el aceite debe ser el centro de la placa de montaje.

Vuelva a colocar el fusible después de la operación, abra la cerradura de la manija, gire 90 grados para eliminar la adhesión del 
sello nuclear entre el tubo exterior, tire de la manija.

Cuando se rompe un fusible de fase también debe reemplazar el fusible de tres fases.

 Reemplace el fusible, debe ser probado para el aceite

El fusible no se puede utilizar solo o con el fusible de respaldo debe ser utilizado en tándem. Debe tenerse plenamente en cuenta
en la selección del fusible y las características de protección del fusible de reserva con la Figura A es ambas curvas características, 
donde A es la intersección de las dos curvas, B es la corriente mínima de corte del fusible de reserva. Cuando se utiliza, el primero, 
el punto A debe existir y debe ser menor que la capacidad de ruptura nominal del fusible de sobrecarga, seguido por el punto B al 
punto A se encuentra por encima, el punto C es el punto A por debajo.

Este producto es adecuado para AC 50HZ, tensión nominal 12-15.5KV 
aceite aislante del transformador del sistema, con fusibles limitadores 
de corriente de respaldo en serie, sólo para proteger el fallo de cortocircuito
secundario y la corriente de fallo menor..

El fusible no puede ser utilizado solo, debe ser plenamente considerado 
en la selección y los fusibles limitadores de espalda ajuste.

NDUCON ENERGY, protege el transformador y sistemas de
distribución con sus portafusibles  Bay-O-Net, Están diseñados 
para su uso en distribución montada en pedestal o subterránea
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Figure 4.
Cover-Mount Assembly shows 
dimensions for long and short 
assemblies and minimum fluid 
level.

Note: Dimensions given are for reference 
only.

 Flapper valve is NOT available on 
the cover-mount assembly.

3.06” 
(78 mm)

TANK 
COVER

A
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LEVEL

B

TABLE 2
Cover Mount Assembly Dimensional 
Information

Length in./(mm)

Type A B

Short
13.62

(346)

4.19

(107)

Long
16.37

(416)

6.94

(177)

Figure 5.
Sidewall-Mount Assembly shows installation configuration and fluid level.

*Flapper valve is available on sidewall-mount assemblies only.
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Sidewall-Mounted and Cover-Mounted Bay-O-Net Fuse Assembly
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Figure 2.
Cutaway Illustration of Sidewall-Mount Bay-O-Net Assembly with optional flapper valve.

*Flapper valve is available on sidewall-mount assemblies only.

TAPERED FLANGE 
7° tapered flange retains  
gasket seal when compressed 
during assembly.

RUBBER SEAL 
Multiple groove Nitrile 
rubber seal ensures  
reliable sealing.

HANDLE 
Stick-operable handle  
with cam action seals  

and unseals fuse holder assembly 
and allows easy removal of fuse.

GASKET 
Gasket on inside of tank 
ensures reliable sealing.

GAS PORTS 
Expulsion gas ports release gases during fuse 
operation to prevent excess pressure on fuse 
holder and break up gas bubbles to prevent 
restrike.

COPPER/SILVER-PLATED TERMINALS 
One-piece copper or silver-plated terminals 
provide convenient connections for high-voltage 
leads.

CONTACT BUTTONS 
Independent spring copper or silver-plated contact 
buttons press evenly on fuse and are highly resistant to 
annealing for reliable electrical connection and high 
current carrying capacity.

FUSE CARTRIDGE 
High strength fuse cartridge directs 
and contains gases during fuse 
operation. Tapered end contacts 
allow easy insertion and removal 
during switching.

OUTER TUBE 
Molded outer tube assembly of high 
temperature thermo-plastic withstands 
transformer operating temperatures and 
directs expulsion gases during fuse 
operation.

FLAPPER VALVE (OPTIONAL)*  
Flapper valve is open when the inner fuse cartridge holder 
assembly is inserted. The valve closes when the fuse holder 
is removed resulting in minimal oil spillage.

GAS PORTS 
Expulsion gas ports release gases during fuse  
operation to prevent excess pressure on fuse holder and 
break up gas bubbles to prevent restrike.

END PLUG 
Threaded brass end plug 
makes contact with fuse 
link element and diverts 
gases during fault 
interruption.

Figure 3.
Flapper Valve operation during removal of fuse holder.

Product Type 
Rated 

voltage KV

Fuse Rated 

current A
Note

PRNT 12-15.5 65  100  140 Single

Bay-O-Net 12-15.5
5  6.3  10  16  20  25  

31.5  40   50
Double

SILVER-PLATED BRASS 
CONTACTS

CORROSION-RESISTANT 
ELEMENT 

TEFLON  TUBE

Bay-O-Net fuse linkFusibles Bay-O-Net

Portafusible Bay-O-Net Bay-O-Net Fuse holder

RELATED INFORMATION

RELATED INFORMATION

Fuses 42 kV, add suffix "-42"

Ampere Reference
3 BYF-LS-003
8 BYF-LS-008
15 BYF-LS-015
25 BYF-LS-025
40 BYF-LS-050

Dual Sensing Bayonet Fuse

V. 2024-02

Ampere Reference
6 BYF-CS-003
10 BYF-CS-010
15 BYF-CS-015
25 BYF-CS-025
40 BYF-CS-050
65 BYF-CS-065
100 BYF-CS-100
140 BYF-CS-140

Bayonet Fuse Current Sensing

Reference Description

BYH-027080-01 Bay-O-Net Fuse Holder 27kV With Flapper
BYH-027080-03 Bay-O-Net Fuse Holder 27kV Cover Mounted
BYH-042080-04 Bay-O-Net Fuse Holder 42kV  With Flapper

Rated Voltage kV 27 40.5 (42)
Rated Frequency Hz
Rated Power Frequency withstand Voltage kV 50 95
Rated Lightning Impulse withstand Voltage kV 150 215

50/60

Performance for Bay-o-net Fuses and Fuseholder

Rated Short-Circuit Current kA

Isym 0.7 kA @ 42 kV
Isym 0.9 kA @ 27 kV
Isym 2.5 kA @ 15 kV
Isym 3.5 kA @ 8.3 kV

Drawing Cod Description

BYH-01 Drawing Bay-O-Net Fuse Holder 27kV With Flapper
BYH-03 Drawing Bay-O-Net Fuse Holder 27kV Cover Mounted
BYH-04 Drawing Bay-O-Net Fuse Holder 42kV  With Flapper
BYF-07 Dual-Sensing Bay-O-Net Fuse Link 27kV Curves
BYF-08 Current-Sensing Bay-O-Net Fuse Link 27kV Curves
BYF-09 Current-Sensing Bay-O-Net Fuse Link 42kV Curves
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